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Operations Services 

Division
Road Maintenance & Drainage

Public Works

Agriculture & Environment Services

Engineering
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Engineering Services 
Department Overview

Engineering delivers capital infrastructure projects 

(roads, water systems, wastewater systems, engineered 

storm systems, and bridges) including the design, 

construction, land acquisition, and overall project 

management from inception to completion. The 

department manages the County’s Asset Management 

Program and coordinates third-party utility installations. 

Transit operations are also coordinated within the 

department.

Description
• Engineering Projects

• Land Development

• Capital Construction

Services

Engineering Services 
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Organizational Chart
Engineering Services 
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Future Planning

• Streamlining processes for increased efficiency and effectiveness

• Reviewing and updating bylaws and policies

• GIS program improvements

• Proactive tendering and procurement

• Implementation of long-term infrastructure Master Plans (Transportation, Water & Wastewater, Storm)

OPPORTUNITIES

Engineering Services 
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Future Planning
POTENTIAL RISKS

Engineering Services 

• Grant changes potentially impacting funding

• Infrastructure decisions at the provincial and federal levels

• Tariffs, inflation and other economic factors impacting project costs
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Budgeted Services Expenditures
Engineering Services 

$0

$1,000,000

$2,000,000

$3,000,000

$4,000,000

$5,000,000

$6,000,000

$7,000,000

2025 Budget 2026 Budget

Administration

Land Development

Capital Construction

Engineering Projects

$5,719,600 
$6,027,000 
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2026 Engineering Projects Budget Expenditure

1. Decrease due to the
removal of Acheson Zone
5 Wastewater Trunk debt
repayment and payroll
adjustments and
reallocations

2. Decrease due to payroll
adjustments and
reallocations

OVERALL COMMENTS

Engineering Services 

$1,179,089

$479,040

$371,417

$1,445,600

$641,400

$396,200

$1,237,400

$589,200

$355,700

$0 $500,000 $1,000,000 $1,500,000

ASSET MANAGEMENT -
UTILITIES

TRANSIT

ENGINEERING
ADVISORY SERVICES

2024 Actual 2025 Budget 2026 Budget

1

2
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• No significant
variances

OVERALL COMMENTS

Engineering Services 

2026 Engineering Projects Budget Revenue

$81,150

$86,800

$94,000

$0 $25,000 $50,000 $75,000 $100,000

TRANSIT

2024 Actual 2025 Budget 2026 Budget
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1. Increase in seal coat
surface contracts due to
growth and inflation and
payroll adjustments and
reallocations

2. Increase due to payroll
adjustments and
reallocations

3. Decrease due to payroll
adjustments and 
reallocations

OVERALL COMMENTS

Engineering Services 

2026 Capital Construction Budget Expenditure

$654,729

$410,566

$158,657

$63,596

$784,700

$660,200

$181,100

$50,900

$1,220,800

$673,600

$142,000

$86,300

$0 $300,000 $600,000 $900,000 $1,200,000 $1,500,000

GENERAL ROAD
OPERATIONS

ROADS

BRIDGE FILES
INSPECTIONS &
MAINTENANCE

MISCELLANEOUS
PROJECTS

2024 Actual 2025 Budget 2026 Budget

1

2

3
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1. Increase due to addition of
grant funding for Seal Coat
Surfacing

OVERALL COMMENTS

Engineering Services 

2026 Capital Construction Budget Revenue

$742,382

$750,000

$850,000

$0 $200,000 $400,000 $600,000 $800,000 $1,000,000

GENERAL ROAD
OPERATIONS

2024 Actual 2025 Budget 2026 Budget

1
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2026 Land Development Budget Expenditure

1. Increase due to
payroll adjustments
and reallocations

OVERALL COMMENTS

Engineering Services 

$608,193

$45,300

$93,443

$641,200

$77,700

$90,700

$727,700

$120,300

$107,700

$0 $200,000 $400,000 $600,000 $800,000

LAND DEVELOPMENT
ENGINEERING

RIGHT-OF-WAY
MANAGEMENT

3RD PARTY UTILITY
MANAGEMENT

2024 Actual 2025 Budget 2026 Budget

1

1

1
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2026 Administration Budget Expenditure
OVERALL COMMENTS

Engineering Services 

$689,822

$749,900

$766,300

$0 $200,000 $400,000 $600,000 $800,000

ADMINISTRATION

2024 Actual 2025 Budget 2026 Budget

• No significant
variances
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Operating Program Change

Net Base Change = $200,200

Engineering Services 

$4,839,200
$5,039,400

$-

$2,000,000

$4,000,000

$6,000,000

2025 2026
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Operating Projects 2026 - $250,000
Engineering Services 

Complete Communities

• Storm Master Plan - Phase 2
Implementation of Strategic
Actions

• Street Light Installation

Strategic Economic 
Diversification

• No projects

Respected Environment & 
Agriculture

• No projects

Responsible Leadership

• No projects
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Capital Projects 2026 - $14,560,000

Engineering Services 

Complete Communities

• 261 Street Re-Construction 114th Ave 200m South
• Acheson Trunk (279 Street) Wastewater Upgrade
• Acheson Zone 1 - PRV Replacement
• Acheson Zone 3 Wastewater Rehabilitation
• Annual Asphalt Surfacing Program
• Annual Subdivision Preservation  Program
• Entwistle Water Loop West Highway 16 Interchange
• Road Reconstruction Program - Lakeshore Estates
• Stormwater Rehabilitation - Big Lake
• Stormwater Rehabilitation Acheson Zone 3
• Stormwater Rehabilitation - Rolling Meadows
• Stormwater Rehabilitation - Wabamun
• Sundance Road Reconstruction
• Surfaced Road Rehabilitation Program
• Township Road 531A Widening
• Wastewater Rehabilitation Program – Entwistle Open
Cut & CIPP

• Wastewater Rehabilitation Program - Entwistle
Highway 16 Forcemain Replacement

Strategic Economic 
Diversification

• No projects

Respected Environment & 
Agriculture

• No projects

Responsible Leadership

• No projects
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Questions?
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